

Ray Cogburn Appointed to Coryell Roofing's Board of Directors

Ray Cogburn joins Coryell Roofing's Board, leveraging 40 years of educational expertise to enhance roofing solutions for schools.

DALLAS, TX, UNITED STATES, November 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Coryell Roofing is delighted to announce the appointment of Ray Cogburn to its Board of Directors. Ray brings over forty years of experience in the educational sector of the Texas Panhandle to his new role, providing invaluable expertise in educational needs and strategic planning.

Ray is determined to use his extensive network and insights to advance Coryell Roofing's mission of elevating roofing standards and optimizing costeffective solutions within the educational sector. His dedication is aimed at strengthening community partnerships and broadening Coryell Roofing's service offerings.

"With my background in educational systems, I am committed to enhancing



Ray Cogburn, newly appointed to Coryell Roofing's Board of Directors, brings decades of educational insight to enhance roofing solutions.



our roofing solutions to meet the unique needs of educational institutions, ensuring they receive the best value and performance from their roofing investments."

About Coryell Roofing:

As a prominent leader in commercial roofing across several central U.S. states, Coryell Roofing upholds a standard of excellence and professional integrity. Celebrated as the <u>Duro-Last</u> <u>Contractor of the Year</u> in 2023, the company is known for its unmatched professionalism and dedicated service. For more information, please visit Coryell's Board of Directors or contact us at



...I am committed to
enhancing our roofing
solutions to meet the
unique needs of educational
institutions..."
Ray Cogburn, Board Member,
Coryell Roofing

Janelle Nightingale
Coryell Roofing
+1 405-408-0811
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/757602084

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.